at Enhanced Access and Service Excellence (EASE) covering customer responsiveness, responsible banking, credit off-take, PSBs as
Udyamimitra (aimed at MSME), deepening financial inclusion and digitization and ensuring outcome (HR) by developing personnel for
Brand PSB. Further, the Bank shall be required to execute the Board approved undertaking in terms of maintaining RWA at the levels
of lower of the March 31, 2017 and September 30, 2017, raising equity capital by issuance of common equity to investors other than
Government of India, monetizing strategic equity investments, selling real estates not required for the Bank’s operations, not making
fresh investment in non-core assets, not distributing dividends without the GoI approval, not buying back its shares, rationalizing
overseas operations and consolidating branches within the Bank and across PSBs and adopting differentiated banking strategy.

The Shareholding Pattern of the Bank after allotment of shares under this Resolution will be as under:

7

Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue:

sr. No. Particulars Before the Issue After the Issue
No. of Equity
shares held

% share holding No. of Equity
shares held

% share holding

A Promoter Holding
(GOI)

1042413449 75.54 2260923433* 87.01*

B Non Promoter Holding 337530974 24.46 337530974 12.99
total 1379944423 100.00 2598454407 100.00

*Post issue shareholding pattern of Bank is calculated on the basis of total capital infusion of Rs.3173 crore as indicated in
Agenda Item No.1 and 3 of the EGM Notice.

As the entire issue is being made to the Government of India, the major shareholder and promoter of the Bank, there would not be any
change in the management/ control of the Bank.

The Pre and Post Issue shareholding of Government of India (GOI) will be as under:-

Particulars Number of shares held Percentage to Capital
Pre Issue 1042413449 75.54
Post Issue 2260923433* 87.01*

*Post issue shareholding pattern of GOI (President of India) in Bank is calculated on the basis of total capital infusion of